
ANANDA CHANDRA COLLEGE 

Phone: 

Office of the Principal 

AFFILIATED TO: UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL 

03561- 255554 (0) 

03561- 257947 (R) 

Tele Fax: 03561- 257324 

Ref. No. 2024-25/ 

(GOVERNMENT SPONSORED) 

OTD, 1942 

Tender Notice for Purchase of Books for Central Library 
Tender Notice No: ACC/CLP/03/2024 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed book suppliers / publishers for supplying CBCS 
syllabus oriented text books of diferent subjects of B.Sc. Honours & Programme courses 
(Physiology, Botany and Chemistry) by 25/11/2024 upto 4.00 p.m. either by 
email/quotations box or by post to the office of the undersigned. The approximate (limited 
amount for purchasing the books is Rs. 99,000 (Ninety nine thousands only) at a discounted 
price. The following terms and conditions have to be satisfied. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS 

> All books to be supplied are must be of the latest edition. 

> The bill must be prepared on printed price of books. 

P.O. & Dist. JALPAIGURI 

West Bengal, INDIA, 

PIN Code-735101 

E-mail: accjal@gmail.com 

Website. www.accollege.org 

The supplier should supply books subject-wise. 

their own costs. 

Date: 05/11/2024 

> There must remain credibility of book suppliers / publishers and should attach 
photocopies of PAN Card, Tax clearance certificate, GST certificate etc. with quotation. 

> Books are to be supplied within 30 days after the date of receipt of supply order with 

> Only one rate of discount (flat Tate) on Printed prIce of total books is to be mentioned 

in the quotation. 
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Standard discount rate is minimum S7o on prIce list. Tenderer has to auote for at least 

10 titles. Order shall be placed to tne tenderer who will offer maximum discount. 



PCOmgendum, if any, will be placed only on the college website. You are advised to 

check it on regular basis. 

} Incomplete quotation or submitted afer due date yOuld be rejected. Moreover, the 

Colege authority will not be responsible for any nostal delay because of Whatsoever 

reason, 

PSuppier must supply four copies of challan & bill with books supplied (Subject wise). 

> Supply of books has to be made strictly against the purchase order only. 

? The authority reserves the right to accent or reiect any or all tenders without 

ass1gning any reason and the rights to add, alter or delete any of the terms & 

conditions as laid above. 

> Postal Address: Librarian, Central Library, Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri, 

College para, 735101, West Bengal 

Email ID: librarianaccollege@gmail.com 

Librarian 
Ananda Chandra College, 
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 
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Principal 
Ananda Chandra College, 

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 



SI. 

No. 

1. 

9. 

12. 

2. 

11. 

13. 

14. 

10. 

3. 

4. 

8 

5. 

6. 

7 

Title 

Want to Pass Hematology (In Questions & Answer), 1st Edition 
2019 

Concise of Hematology (Vol-1), 1st Edition 2021 

Fundamentals. of Environmental Studies, 1st Edition 2019 

rT tRI, lst Edition 2022 

lst Edition 2021 

Basic Lab Manual of Microbiology, Biochemistry and Molecular 
Biology, lst Edition 2019 
Environmental Pollution and Biosafety, 1st Edition 2023: 

arNSGT GARI. Ist Edition 2021 

H. B. of Human Physiology, lst Edition 2022 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 

Human Nutrition and Food Science, (2nd Ed.) 
lst Edition 2020 

Practical Physiology, lst Edition 2023 

H.B. o fTherapeutic Nutrition, Ist Edition 2023 

BOOKLIST 

A|T 91, 1st Ed. 2022 | 

H. B. of Community Nutrition and Public Awareness, 1st Edition 
2023 

Author 

Dr. Jayathiee Sen 

Dr. Jayathiee Sen 

Pulak K. Patra, Ramansu 
Goswami 

Dr. Goutam Datta and Dr. 
Aveek Samanta 

Ansuman Ray, Ratul Mukerjee 

Dr. Pulak Chandra Mandal 

Aveek Samanta, Ramkrishna 
Maiti 

A. Samanta, R. Maiti 

Goutam Dutta, S. Pradhan 

G. Dutta, S. Pradhan, D. Das, 
S. Dutta, A. K. Jana 

Prasunpriya Nayak 

S. Pradhan, S. Sahu, 
A. Chatterjee, S. Dutta 

Editor: Suprakash Pradhan 

S. Pradhan, S. Dutta, 

Publisher 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 

Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 

Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 

Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 

Publications 
Taurean 

Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 

Publications 
Taurean 

ISBN 

978-81-940756-7-7 

978-93-91074-73-9 

978-81-940756-8-4 

978-93-91074-56-2 

978-81-941760-4-6 

978-93-95202-54-1 

978-93-91074-50-0 

978-93-91074-81-4 

978-93-91074-64-7 

978-93-91074-44-9 

978-93-91074-35-7 

978-93-91074-84-5 

978-81-964718-3-5 

978-93-91074-95-1 

Quantity 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 



15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

eAtscA f Rt, lst Edition 2019 

Cell Biology, lst Edition 2023 

A Text Book of Biochemistry, (MCI Competency Based), lst 
Edition 2024 

1st Edition 2018 

General Anatomy, Genetics, Histology and Embryology , Sth 
Edition Reprint 2012 " 

Exercise Physiology and Ergonomics : An Introduction, 1st Edition 
2012 " 

Biochemistry Laboratory Manual , lst Edition 2014 

Understanding India, A Value Added Course 

Biostatistics MCQ's and Essentials, lst Edition 2010 

A. K. Jana, P. Sasmal 

Barnali Sengupta 

Subhadra Roy 

M.C. Mondal 

Bani Marjit 

Asis Goswami 

Pallab Basu 

Bikramjit Raychaudhury 

Indranil Saha 

Bobby Paul 

Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Taurean 
Publications 

Academic 

Publishers 

Academic 

Publishers 

Academic 

Publishers 

Notion Press 
(Amazon & 

Flipcart) 

Academic 

Publishers 

978-93-940756-9-1 

978-93-95202-34-3 

978-93-95202-6 1-9 

978-93-80736-54-9 

978-81-8978 1-96-5 

978-93-80599-74-8 

978-81-83420-39-1 

979-8891861206 

978-93-80599-03-8 

5 

24 

3 

3 

2 

10 

2 

2 



SI. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

7 

5 

9 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

14 

16 

17 

Fundamental of Analytical Chemistry 

Title of Books 

Basic Concepts of Analytical Chemistry, Sth edition 

Analytical Chemistry (Problems and Solutions) 

Inorganic Chemistry (Part l): Principles 

Inorganic Chemistry (Part 2): Chemical elements and 
their compounds 

Comprehensive Industrial Chemistry 

Spectroscopy of Inorganic Comnpounds 

An Introduction to Medicinal Chemistry 
Organic Chemistry 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

Lehninger Principles of Biochemistry 5th Edition 
BIOS Instant Notes in Medicinal Chemistry 

Quantum chemistry 

Essential of Foye's Principles of Medicinal Chemistry 
Heterocyclic Chemistry 3rd Edition 

Polymer Chemistry 
Principles of Physical Chemistry, 47 th Edition 

LIST OF BOOKS 

Chemistry for B.Sc. Students: Analytical and Organic 
Chemistry :Semester I 

Author(s) 

B.B.L. Srivastava & A. Mishra 

S. M. Khopkar 

S. M. Khopkar 

R.L. Dutta & G.S. De 

R. L. Dutta & G.S. De 

PrakashG More 

Jagdamba Singh, MD Pandey, 
Jaya Singh 

Patrick 

Bruice Yurkanis Paula 
Michael M. Cox 

Patrick 

Foye 
Gilchrist 

A. B Sannigrahi 
Puri, Sharma and Pathania 

Anil Kumar P. V 

RL Madan 

Publishers 

Innovative Publication Pyt. Ltd 

NEW AGE International Pyt Ltd 

NEW AGE International Pvt Ltd 

The New Book Stall 

The New Book Stall 

Pragati Prakashan 

NEW AGE International Pvt Ltd 

Oxford University Press 
Pearson Education India 

Palgrave Macmillan 
Taylor and Francis Ltd 

Wolters 

Pearson India 

Book and Allied (P) LTD 
Vishal Publishing 
Vishal publishing 

S Chand Publishing 

Quantity 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 



18 

32 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Basic Concepts of Organic Chemistry Semester -I 

Chemistry for B.Sc. Students Semester II (Theory | 
Practical) Fundamentals of Chemistry-II 
Advanced Organic Chemistry 
Quantumn Chemistry (4 th edition) 
Fundamentals of molecular spectroscopy (4th edition) 

Chemical Kinetics (3 rd edition) 
Text book of Polymer Science (Willey Student edition) 

A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 1 (6" edition) 

A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 2 (6th edition) 

A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 3 (6th edition) 

A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 5 (6h edition) 

Numerical problems and short questions on Physical 
Chemistry (6 th edition) 

Organic Chemistry 7th Edition 

Chemistry of the Elements(2nd Edition) 

Inorganic Chemistry (5th Edition) 

Dr. Pradeep Pratap Singh & Dr. 
Ambika 

RLMadan 

Arun Bahl & BS Bahl 
R. K. Prasad 

C.N Banwell and E. M. 
McCash 

Keith J. Laidler 

F. W BIllmayer 

K. L. Kapoor 

K. L. Kapoor 

K. L. Kapoor 

K. L. Kapoor 

Amalendu Ghosal 

Morrison Robert Thornton 

N.N.Greenwood, A.Earnshaw 

Gary L. Miessler, Paul J. 
Fischer, Donald A. Tarr 

S Chand Publishing 

S Chand Publishing 

S Chand Publishing 
New Age International publisher 

Tata McGraw Hill 

Pearson Education India 

Willey India Pvt. Ltd. 
McGraw Hill Education 

McGraw Hill Education 

McGraw Hill Education 

McGraw Hill Education 

Books and Allied Ltd. 

Pearson Education India 

Butterworth-Heinemann Ltd 

Pearson New International 

Edition 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 



SI 

No. 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Book Name (Title) 

Plant Systematics- Theory and 
Practice (4th Edition) 

Plant Physiology 

Economic Botany in Tropics 

BOOK LIST, BOTANY DEPARTMENT 

The Origin of Life 

Organic Evolution 

Paleobotany and the Evolution of 
Plants 

Handbook of Fungal 
Biotechnology(2nd Edition) 

Pharmacognosy 

Molecular Biotechnology(3rd 

Edition) 
Research Methodology(Methods & 

Techniques) 

Snatak Udvidbidya 
B.Sc Sem IV 

Snatak Udvidbidya 
B.Sc Sem V & VI 

Author(s) 

Gurucharan Singh 

Taiz & Zeiger 

S.L. Kochhar 

Paul Davies 

Veer Bala Rastogi 

Stewart & Rothwell 

Dilip K. Arora 

C.K.Kokate , 
A.P.Purohit 

& S.B. Gokhale 

Glick & Pasternak 

C.R. Kothari 

Sikdar, Sen & Giri 

Sikdar, Sen & Giri 

Publisher 

Oxford & IBH 

Publishing company 

OxfordUniv. Press 

MacMillan & Co. 
New Delhi 

Penguin Books Ltd 

Kedarnath 

Cambridge Univ Press 

Marcel Dekker Inc 

Nirali Prakashan 

ASM 

New Age 
International Publisher 

Santra Publications 

Santra Publications 

olul24 

No. of 

Copies 
02 

01 

02 

02 

04 

02 

01 

03 

01 

03 
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