ANANDA CHANDRA COLLEGE

(GOVERNMENT SPONSORED)

AFFILIATED TO: UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Office of the Principal

Phone: 03561-255554 (O)

03561- 257947 (R)

Tele Fax: 03561- 257324



P.O. & Dist. JALPAIGURI West Bengal, INDIA,

PIN Code - 735101

E-mail: <u>accjal@gmail.com</u>
Website. <u>www.accollege.org</u>

Date: 05/11/2024

Ref. No. 2024-25/ Aca) Notice 199,

Tender Notice for Purchase of Books for Central Library

Tender Notice No: ACC/CLP/03/2024

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed book suppliers / publishers for supplying CBCS syllabus oriented text books of different subjects of B.Sc. Honours & Programme courses (**Physiology, Botany and Chemistry**) by **25/11/2024** upto 4.00 p.m. either by email/quotations box or by post to the office of the undersigned. The approximate (limited amount for purchasing the books is Rs. 99,000 (Ninety nine thousands only) at a discounted price. The following terms and conditions have to be satisfied.

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

- > All books to be supplied are must be of the latest edition.
- > The bill must be prepared on printed price of books.
- > The supplier should supply books subject-wise.
- > There must remain credibility of book suppliers / publishers and should attach photocopies of PAN Card, Tax clearance certificate, GST certificate etc. with quotation.
- ➤ Books are to be supplied within 30 days after the date of receipt of supply order with their own costs.
- > Only one rate of discount (flat rate) on printed price of total books is to be mentioned in the quotation.
- > Standard discount rate is minimum 15% on price list. Tenderer has to quote for at least 10 titles. Order shall be placed to the tenderer who will offer maximum discount.

> Corrigendum, if any, will be placed only on the college website. You are advised to check it on regular basis.

> Incomplete quotation or submitted after due date would be rejected. Moreover, the College authority will not be responsible for any postal delay because of whatsoever reason.

> Supplier must supply four copies of challan & bill with books supplied (Subject wise).

> Supply of books has to be made strictly against the purchase order only.

> The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and the rights to add, alter or delete any of the terms & conditions as laid above.

➤ Postal Address: Librarian, Central Library, Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri, College para, 735101, West Bengal

Email ID: <u>librarianaccollege@gmail.com</u>

Ananda Chandra College,

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

Principal
Ananda Chandra College,
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

BOOK LIST

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY

SI. No.	Title	Author	Publisher	ISBN	Quantity
1.	Want to Pass Hematology (In Questions & Answer), 1st Edition 2019	Dr. Jayathiee Sen	Taurean Publications	978-81-940756-7-7	3
2.	Concise of Hematology (Vol-1), 1st Edition 2021	Dr. Jayathiee Sen	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-73-9	3
3.	Fundamentals. of Environmental Studies, 1st Edition 2019	Pulak K. Patra, Ramansu Goswami	Taurean Publications	978-81-940756-8-4	2
4.	আবশ্যিক পরিবেশবিদ্যা , 1st Edition 2022	Dr. Goutam Datta and Dr. Aveek Samanta	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-56-2	2
5.	Basic Lab Manual of Microbiology, Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, 1st Edition 2019	Ansuman Ray, Ratul Mukerjee	Taurean Publications	978-81-941760-4-6	3
6.	Environmental Pollution and Biosafety, 1st Edition 2023:	Dr. Pulak Chandra Mandal	Taurean Publications	978-93-95202-54-1	2
7.	জৈব সারের উৎপাদন প্রযুক্তি ও ব্যবহার প্রণালী 1st Edition 2021	Aveek Samanta, Ramkrishna Maiti	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-50-0	2
8.	প্রয়োগমূলক উদ্যানবিদ্যা. 1st Edition 2021	A. Samanta, R. Maiti	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-81-4	2
9.	H. B. of Human Physiology, 1st Edition 2022	Goutam Dutta, S. Pradhan	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-64-7	3
10.	Human Nutrition and Food Science, (2nd Ed.) 1st Edition 2020	G. Dutta, S. Pradhan, D. Das, S. Dutta, A. K. Jana	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-44-9	3
11.	Practical Physiology, 1st Edition 2023	Prasunpriya Nayak	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-35-7	3
12.	H.B. o f Therapeutic Nutrition, 1st Edition 2023	S. Pradhan, S. Sahu, A. Chatterjee, S. Dutta	Taurean Publications	978-93-91074-84-5	3
	H. B. of Community Nutrition and Public Awareness, 1st Edition 2023	Editor : Suprakash Pradhan	Taurean Publications	978-81-964718-3-5	3
14.	মানব পুষ্টি বিদ্যা, 1st Ed. 2022	S. Pradhan, S. Dutta,	Taurean	978-93-91074-95-1	3

8 James 5/11/24

		A. K. Jana, P. Sasmal	Publications		
15.	প্রশ্নোত্তরে পুষ্টি বিজ্ঞান, 1st Edition 2019	Barnali Sengupta	Taurean Publications	978-93-940756-9-1	3
16.	Cell Biology, 1st Edition 2023	Subhadra Roy	Taurean Publications	978-93-95202-34-3	2
17.	A Text Book of Biochemistry, (MCI Competency Based), 1st Edition 2024	M. C. Mondal	Taurean Publications	978-93-95202-61-9	2
18.	ঘুম, স্মৃতি ও আবেগ 1st Edition 2018	অলোক ঘোষ চৌধুরী, রাজীব বিশ্বাস	Taurean Publications	978-93-80736-54-9	2
19.	General Anatomy, Genetics, Histology and Embryology, 5th Edition Reprint 2012 • `	Bani Marjit	Academic Publishers	978-81-89781-96-5	5
20.	Exercise Physiology and Ergonomics : An Introduction, 1st Edition 2012 • `	Asis Goswami	Academic Publishers	978-93-80599-74-8	10
21.	Biochemistry Laboratory Manual , 1st Edition 2014	Pallab Basu	Academic Publishers	978-81-83420-39-1	5
22.	Understanding India, A Value Added Course	Bikramjit Raychaudhury	Notion Press (Amazon & Flipcart)	979-8891861206	24
23.	Biostatistics MCQ's and Essentials, 1st Edition 2010	Indranil Saha Bobby Paul	Academic Publishers	978-93-80599-03-8	3

Jun 05/11/24

LIST OF BOOKS

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

SI.				
No	Title of Books	Author(s)	Publishers	Quantity
1	Fundamental of Analytical Chemistry	B.B.L. Srivastava & A. Mishra	Innovative Publication Pvt. Ltd	1
2	Basic Concepts of Analytical Chemistry, 5th edition	S. M. Khopkar	NEW AGE International Pvt Ltd	1
3	Analytical Chemistry (Problems and Solutions)	S. M. Khopkar	NEW AGE International Pvt Ltd	1
4	Inorganic Chemistry (Part 1): Principles	R. L. Dutta & G.S. De	The New Book Stall	1
5	Inorganic Chemistry (Part 2): Chemical elements and their compounds	R. L. Dutta & G.S. De	The New Book Stall	1
6	Comprehensive Industrial Chemistry	Prakash G More	Pragati Prakashan	1
7	Spectroscopy of Inorganic Compounds	Jagdamba Singh, M D Pandey, Jaya Singh	NEW AGE International Pvt Ltd	1
8	An Introduction to Medicinal Chemistry	Patrick	Oxford University Press	2
9	Organic Chemistry	Bruice Yurkanis Paula	Pearson Education India	1
10	Lehninger Principles of Biochemistry 5th Edition	Michael M. Cox	Palgrave Macmillan	1
11	BIOS Instant Notes in Medicinal Chemistry	Patrick	Taylor and Francis Ltd	1
12	Essential of Foye's Principles of Medicinal Chemistry	Foye	Wolters	1
13	Heterocyclic Chemistry 3 rd Edition	Gilchrist	Pearson India	1
14	Quantum chemistry	A. B Sannigrahi	Book and Allied (P) LTD	2
15	Principles of Physical Chemistry, 47 th Edition	Puri, Sharma and Pathania	Vishal Publishing	1
16	Polymer Chemistry	Anil Kumar P. V	Vishal publishing	2
17	Chemistry for B.Sc. Students: Analytical and Organic Chemistry:Semester I	R L Madan	S Chand Publishing	2

Janua 5 (1112)

18	Basic Concepts of Organic Chemistry Semester - I	Dr. Pradeep Pratap Singh & Dr. Ambika	S Chand Publishing	2
19	Chemistry for B.Sc. Students Semester II (Theory Practical) Fundamentals of Chemistry-II	R L Madan	S Chand Publishing	2
20	Advanced Organic Chemistry	Arun Bahl & B S Bahl	S Chand Publishing	1
21	Quantum Chemistry (4 th edition)	R. K. Prasad	New Age International publisher	2
22	Fundamentals of molecular spectroscopy(4th edition)	C. N Banwell and E. M. McCash	Tata McGraw Hill	1
23	Chemical Kinetics (3 rd edition)	Keith J. Laidler	Pearson Education India	1
24	Text book of Polymer Science (Willey Student edition)	F. W BIllmayer	Willey India Pvt. Ltd.	1
25	A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 1 (6 th edition)	K. L. Kapoor	McGraw Hill Education	1
26	A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 2 (6 th edition)	K. L. Kapoor	McGraw Hill Education	1
27	A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 3 (6 th edition)	K. L. Kapoor	McGraw Hill Education	1
28	A text book of Physical Chemistry-Vol 5 (6 th edition)	K. L. Kapoor	McGraw Hill Education	1
29	Numerical problems and short questions on Physical Chemistry (6 th edition)	Amalendu Ghosal	Books and Allied Ltd.	1
30	Organic Chemistry 7 th Edition	Morrison Robert Thornton	Pearson Education India	1
31	Chemistry of the Elements(2 nd Edition)	N.N.Greenwood, A.Earnshaw	Butterworth-Heinemann Ltd	1
32	Inorganic Chemistry (5 th Edition)	Gary L. Miessler, Paul J. Fischer, Donald A. Tarr	Pearson New International Edition	1



BOOK LIST, BOTANY DEPARTMENT

Sl No.	Book Name (Title)	Author(s)	Publisher	No. of Copies	
1	Plant Systematics- Theory and Practice (4 th Edition)	Gurucharan Singh	Oxford & IBH Publishing company	02	
2.	Plant Physiology	Taiz & Zeiger	Oxford Univ. Press	01	
3.	Economic Botany in Tropics	S.L. Kochhar	MacMillan & Co. New Delhi	02	
4.	The Origin of Life	Paul Davies	Penguin Books Ltd	02	
5.	Organic Evolution	Veer Bala Rastogi	Kedarnath	04	
6.	Paleobotany and the Evolution of Plants	Stewart & Rothwell	Cambridge Univ Press	02	
7.	Handbook of Fungal Biotechnology(2 nd Edition)	Dilip K. Arora	Marcel Dekker Inc	01	
8.	Pharmacognosy	C.K.Kokate, A.P.Purohit & S.B. Gokhale	Nirali Prakashan	03	
9.	Molecular Biotechnology(3 rd	Glick & Pasternak	ASM	01	
10.	Edition) Research Methodology(Methods & Techniques)	C.R. Kothari	New Age International Publisher	03	
11.	Snatak Udvidbidya	Sikdar, Sen & Giri	Santra Publications	2	
12.	B.Sc Sem IV Snatak Udvidbidya B.Sc Sem V & VI	Sikdar, Sen & Giri	Santra Publications	2	

Shund 11124